

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Archer Rd. Base Bid</b>					
20	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
30	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
40	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	23,400.00	23,400.00
50	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	91,500.00	91,500.00
60	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	16.000	LF	187.70	3,003.20
70	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	13,222.000	SY	6.50	85,943.00
80	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	45,854.000	GAL	6.15	282,002.10
90	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	8,810.00	8,810.00
100	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	13,222.000	SY	1.25	16,527.50
110	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	12,618.000	SY	8.00	100,944.00
120	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	3,330.00	3,330.00
130	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.500	AC	3,210.00	4,815.00
140	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow (High Build)	5,432.000	LF	1.35	7,333.20
150	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	10,864.000	LF	1.35	14,666.40
160	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	5,432.000	GLF	0.75	4,074.00
170	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	2.000	EA	33.35	66.70
180	Turf Establishment	1.500	AC	6,670.00	10,005.00
190	Temporary Grassing	1.500	AC	2,670.00	4,005.00
200	Stop Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
210	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
220	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
230	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	23.000	CY	49.95	1,148.85
240	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	5.000	CY	211.90	1,059.50
250	Imported Structural Fill	23.000	CY	38.60	887.80
260	Flush Driveway Pipes	1.000	EA	3,200.00	3,200.00
270	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Archer Base Total</b>				<b>\$673,378.75</b>
<b>Archer Rd. Alternate</b>					
290	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	12,618.000	SY	3.45	43,532.10
300	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-12,618.000	SY	8.00	-100,944.00
310	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,388.000	TN	134.80	187,102.40
	<b>Arhcer Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$129,690.50</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
	<b>Archer Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$803,069.25</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Bethany Rd Base Bid</b>					
330	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
340	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
350	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	42,800.00	42,800.00
360	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	102,500.00	102,500.00
370	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	43.000	LF	245.30	10,547.90
380	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	420.000	LF	175.50	73,710.00
390	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	19,792.000	SY	6.50	128,648.00
400	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	68,637.000	GAL	6.15	422,117.55
410	FDR Emulsion Mix 3 (4.3 gal/SY)	1.000	GAL	6.15	6.15
420	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	13,200.00	13,200.00
430	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	19,792.000	SY	1.25	24,740.00
440	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	18,859.000	SY	8.00	150,872.00
450	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	45.000	CY	63.80	2,871.00
460	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	16.000	CY	63.90	1,022.40
470	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	4,670.00	4,670.00
480	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	2.310	AC	3,210.00	7,415.10
490	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	8,395.000	LF	1.35	11,333.25
500	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	16,790.000	LF	1.35	22,666.50
510	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	8,395.000	GLF	0.75	6,296.25
520	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	2.000	EA	33.35	66.70
530	Turf Establishment	2.310	AC	6,670.00	15,407.70
540	Temporary Grassing	2.310	AC	2,670.00	6,167.70
550	Stop Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
560	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
570	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
580	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	36.000	CY	50.00	1,800.00
590	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	8.000	CY	211.90	1,695.20
600	Imported Structural Fill	36.000	CY	38.65	1,391.40
610	Flush Driveway Pipes	26.300	EA	791.00	20,803.30
620	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Bethany Base Total</b>				<b>\$1,079,405.60</b>
<b>Bethany Rd. Alternate</b>					

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
640	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	18,859.000	SY	3.45	65,063.55
650	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-18,859.000	SY	8.00	-150,872.00
660	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	2,074.000	TN	141.70	293,885.80
	<b>Bethany Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$208,077.35</b>
	<b>Bethany Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$1,287,482.95</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Bird Rd. Base Bid</b>					
680	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
690	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
700	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	2,140.00	2,140.00
710	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	76,500.00	76,500.00
720	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	240.000	LF	206.80	49,632.00
730	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	80.000	LF	187.70	15,016.00
740	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	14,854.000	SY	6.50	96,551.00
750	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	51,513.000	GAL	6.15	316,804.95
760	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	9,900.00	9,900.00
770	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	14,854.000	SY	1.25	18,567.50
780	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	14,154.000	SY	8.00	113,232.00
790	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	25.000	CY	63.90	1,597.50
800	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	14.000	CY	63.90	894.60
810	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00
820	Tree/stump Removal	1.000	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
830	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.730	AC	3,210.00	5,553.30
840	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	6,298.000	LF	1.35	8,502.30
850	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	12,596.000	LF	1.35	17,004.60
860	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	6,298.000	GLF	0.75	4,723.50
870	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	2.000	EA	33.35	66.70
880	Turf Establishment	1.730	AC	6,670.00	11,539.10
890	Temporary Grassing	1.730	AC	2,670.00	4,619.10
900	Stop Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
910	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
920	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
930	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	27.000	CY	49.90	1,347.30
940	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	6.000	CY	211.90	1,271.40
950	Imported Structural Fill	27.000	CY	38.55	1,040.85
960	Flush Driveway Pipes	5.000	EA	640.00	3,200.00
970	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Bird Base Total</b>				<b>\$775,361.20</b>
<b>Bird Rd. Alternate</b>					

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
990	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	14,154.000	SY	3.45	48,831.30
1000	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-14,154.000	SY	8.00	-113,232.00
1010	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,557.000	TN	143.90	224,052.30
	<b>Bird Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$159,651.60</b>
	<b>Bird Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$935,012.80</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Clark Rd. Base Bid</b>					
1030	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
1040	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
1050	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	23,400.00	23,400.00
1060	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00
1070	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	96.000	LF	231.10	22,185.60
1080	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	64.000	LF	192.20	12,300.80
1090	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	12,880.000	SY	6.50	83,720.00
1100	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	44,668.000	GAL	6.15	274,708.20
1110	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	12,880.000	SY	1.25	16,100.00
1120	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	12,274.000	SY	8.00	98,192.00
1130	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	23.000	CY	63.80	1,467.40
1140	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	51.000	CY	63.80	3,253.80
1150	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	3,330.00	3,330.00
1160	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.500	AC	3,210.00	4,815.00
1170	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow (High Build)	5,451.000	LF	1.35	7,358.85
1180	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	10,902.000	LF	1.35	14,717.70
1190	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	5,451.000	GLF	0.75	4,088.25
1200	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	2.000	EA	33.35	66.70
1210	Turf Establishment	1.500	AC	6,670.00	10,005.00
1220	Temporary Grassing	1.500	AC	2,670.00	4,005.00
1230	Stop Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
1240	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
1250	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
1260	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	23.000	CY	49.95	1,148.85
1270	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	5.000	CY	211.90	1,059.50
1280	Imported Structural Fill	23.000	CY	38.60	887.80
1290	Flush Driveway Pipes	4.000	EA	800.00	3,200.00
1300	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Clark Base Total</b>				<b>\$676,667.95</b>
<b>Clark Rd. Alternate</b>					
1320	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	12,274.000	SY	3.35	41,117.90
1330	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-12,274.000	SY	8.00	-98,192.00

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
1340	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,350.000	TN	156.20	210,870.00
	<b>Clark Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$153,795.90</b>
	<b>Clark Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$830,463.85</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Corinth Church Rd. Base Bid</b>					
1360	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
1370	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
1380	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	93,100.00	93,100.00
1390	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	202,000.00	202,000.00
1400	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	528.000	LF	209.00	110,352.00
1410	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	656.000	LF	167.20	109,683.20
1420	6" FDR Treatment Mix 2	50,910.000	SY	6.50	330,915.00
1430	FDR Emulsion Mix 2 (3.7 gal/SY)	192,134.000	GAL	6.15	1,181,624.10
1440	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	33,900.00	33,900.00
1450	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	50,910.000	SY	1.25	63,637.50
1460	Single Surface Treatmemt (Chip Seal), stone size #	48,509.000	SY	3.45	167,356.05
1470	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	5,336.000	TN	137.40	733,166.40
1480	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	47.000	CY	63.80	2,998.60
1490	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	52.000	CY	63.80	3,317.60
1500	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	13,300.00	13,300.00
1510	Tree/stump Removal	3.000	EA	5,000.00	15,000.00
1520	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	5.950	AC	3,210.00	19,099.50
1530	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	21,609.000	LF	1.35	29,172.15
1540	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	43,218.000	LF	1.35	58,344.30
1550	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	21,609.000	GLF	0.75	16,206.75
1560	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	2.000	EA	33.35	66.70
1570	Turf Establishment	5.950	AC	6,670.00	39,686.50
1580	Temporary Grassing	5.950	AC	2,670.00	15,886.50
1590	Stop Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
1600	Speed Limit Sign to include post	4.000	EA	300.00	1,200.00
1610	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
1620	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	93.000	CY	49.90	4,640.70
1630	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	20.000	CY	211.90	4,238.00
1640	Imported Structural Fill	93.000	CY	38.60	3,589.80
1650	Flush Driveway Pipes	41.000	EA	800.00	32,800.00
1660	Property Protection	1.000	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
	<b>Corinth Church Base Total</b>				<b>\$3,294,668.85</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Corinth Church Rd. Alternate</b>					
1680	Single Surface Treatmemt (Chip Seal), stone size #	48,509.000	SY	3.45	167,356.05
1690	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-48,509.000	SY	8.00	-388,072.00
1700	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	5,336.000	TN	137.70	734,767.20
<b>Corinth Church Alternate Total</b>					<b>\$514,051.25</b>
<b>Corinth Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>					<b>\$3,808,720.10</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Courthouse Rd. Base Bid</b>					
1720	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
1730	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
1740	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	2,140.00	2,140.00
1750	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	74,000.00	74,000.00
1760	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	16,402.000	SY	6.50	106,613.00
1770	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	56,884.000	GAL	6.15	349,836.60
1780	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	16,402.000	SY	1.25	20,502.50
1790	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	15,641.000	SY	3.45	53,961.45
1800	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,720.000	TN	148.40	255,248.00
1810	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	4,330.00	4,330.00
1820	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.890	AC	3,210.00	6,066.90
1830	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow (High Build)	6,857.000	LF	1.35	9,256.95
1840	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	13,714.000	LF	1.35	18,513.90
1850	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	6,857.000	GLF	0.75	5,142.75
1860	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	2.000	EA	435.00	870.00
1870	Turf Establishment	1.890	AC	6,670.00	12,606.30
1880	Temporary Grassing	1.890	AC	2,670.00	5,046.30
1890	Stop Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
1900	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
1910	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
1920	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	29.000	CY	49.90	1,447.10
1930	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	6.000	CY	211.90	1,271.40
1940	Imported Structural Fill	29.000	CY	38.60	1,119.40
1950	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
<b>Courthouse Base Total</b>					<b>\$934,630.05</b>
<b>Courthouse Rd. Alternate</b>					
1970	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	15,641.000	SY	3.45	53,961.45
1980	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-15,641.000	SY	8.00	-125,128.00
1990	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,720.000	TN	153.50	264,020.00
<b>Courthouse Alternate Total</b>					<b>\$192,853.45</b>
<b>Courthouse Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>					<b>\$1,127,483.50</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Floyd Rd. Base Bid</b>					
2010	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
2020	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
2030	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	21,500.00	21,500.00
2040	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00
2050	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	32.000	LF	291.90	9,340.80
2060	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	288.000	LF	179.60	51,724.80
2070	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	18,777.000	SY	6.50	122,050.50
2080	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	65,117.000	GAL	6.15	400,469.55
2090	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00
2100	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	18,777.000	SY	1.25	23,471.25
2110	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	17,908.000	SY	8.00	143,264.00
2120	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	21.000	CY	63.90	1,341.90
2130	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	4.000	CY	63.60	254.40
2140	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	4,670.00	4,670.00
2150	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	2.150	AC	3,210.00	6,901.50
2160	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	7,815.000	LF	1.35	10,550.25
2170	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	15,630.000	LF	1.35	21,100.50
2180	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	7,815.000	GLF	0.75	5,861.25
2190	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	4.000	EA	33.35	133.40
2200	Turf Establishment	2.150	AC	6,670.00	14,340.50
2210	Temporary Grassing	2.150	AC	2,670.00	5,740.50
2220	Stop Sign to include post	4.000	EA	300.00	1,200.00
2230	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
2240	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
2250	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	34.000	CY	49.95	1,698.30
2260	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	7.000	CY	211.90	1,483.30
2270	Imported Structural Fill	34.000	CY	38.60	1,312.40
2280	Flush Driveway Pipes	18.000	EA	800.00	14,400.00
2290	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Floyd Base Total</b>				<b>\$951,366.60</b>
<b>Floyd Rd. Alternate</b>					
2310	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	17,908.000	SY	3.45	61,782.60

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
2320	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-17,908.000	SY	8.00	-143,264.00
2330	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,970.000	TN	131.90	259,843.00
	<b>Floyd Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$178,361.60</b>
	<b>Floyd Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$1,129,728.20</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Mt. Pleasant Rd. Base Bid</b>					
2350	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
2360	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
2370	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	2,140.00	2,140.00
2380	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	115,000.00	115,000.00
2390	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	780.000	LF	168.00	131,040.00
2400	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	20,921.000	SY	6.50	135,986.50
2410	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	72,555.000	GAL	6.15	446,213.25
2420	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	13,900.00	13,900.00
2430	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	20,921.000	SY	1.25	26,151.25
2440	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	19,941.000	SY	8.00	159,528.00
2450	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	48.000	CY	63.80	3,062.40
2460	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	17.000	CY	63.70	1,082.90
2470	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
2480	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	2.430	AC	3,210.00	7,800.30
2490	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	8,827.000	LF	1.35	11,916.45
2500	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	17,654.000	LF	1.35	23,832.90
2510	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	8,827.000	GLF	0.75	6,620.25
2520	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	1.000	EA	33.35	33.35
2530	Turf Establishment	2.430	AC	6,670.00	16,208.10
2540	Temporary Grassing	2.430	AC	2,670.00	6,488.10
2550	Stop Sign to include post	1.000	EA	300.00	300.00
2560	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
2570	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
2580	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	38.000	CY	49.90	1,896.20
2590	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	8.000	CY	211.90	1,695.20
2600	Imported Structural Fill	38.000	CY	38.60	1,466.80
2610	Flush Driveway Pipes	48.800	EA	800.00	39,040.00
2620	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Mt. Pleasant Base Total</b>				<b>\$1,162,459.45</b>
<b>Mt. Pleasant Rd. Alternate</b>					
2640	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	19,941.000	SY	3.45	68,796.45
2650	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-19,941.000	SY	8.00	-159,528.00

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
2660	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	2,193.000	TN	139.00	304,827.00
	<b>Mt. Pleasant Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$214,095.45</b>
	<b>Mt Pleasant Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$1,376,554.90</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Old August 1 Base Bid</b>					
2680	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
2690	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
2700	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	9,880.00	9,880.00
2710	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	56,000.00	56,000.00
2720	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	216.000	LF	217.60	47,001.60
2730	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	56.000	LF	182.40	10,214.40
2740	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	9,050.000	SY	6.50	58,825.00
2750	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	31,384.000	GAL	6.15	193,011.60
2760	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	6,030.00	6,030.00
2770	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	9,050.000	SY	1.25	11,312.50
2780	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	8,624.000	SY	8.00	68,992.00
2790	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	43.000	CY	63.80	2,743.40
2800	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	3,330.00	3,330.00
2810	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.060	AC	3,210.00	3,402.60
2820	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	3,832.000	LF	1.35	5,173.20
2830	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	7,664.000	LF	1.35	10,346.40
2840	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	3,832.000	GLF	0.75	2,874.00
2850	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	1.000	EA	33.35	33.35
2860	Turf Establishment	1.060	AC	6,670.00	7,070.20
2870	Temporary Grassing	1.060	AC	2,670.00	2,830.20
2880	Stop Sign to include post	1.000	EA	300.00	300.00
2890	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
2900	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
2910	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	16.000	CY	50.00	800.00
2920	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	4.000	CY	211.90	847.60
2930	Imported Structural Fill	16.000	CY	38.70	619.20
2940	Flush Driveway Pipes	3.500	EA	914.50	3,200.75
2950	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Old August 1 Base Total</b>				<b>\$510,895.50</b>
<b>Old Augusta 1 Alternate</b>					
2970	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	8,624.000	SY	3.45	29,752.80
2980	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-8,624.000	SY	8.00	-68,992.00

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
2990	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	949.000	TN	133.60	126,786.40
	<b>Old August 1 Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$87,547.20</b>
	<b>Old Augusta 1 Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$598,442.70</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Old Augusta 2 Base Bid</b>					
3010	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
3020	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
3030	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	67,900.00	67,900.00
3040	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	208,000.00	208,000.00
3050	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	72.000	LF	190.60	13,723.20
3060	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	16.000	LF	224.10	3,585.60
3070	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	6,391.000	SY	6.50	41,541.50
3080	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	22,164.000	GAL	6.15	136,308.60
3090	6" FDR Treatment Mix 3	53,198.000	SY	6.50	345,787.00
3100	FDR Emulsion Mix 3 (4.3 gal/SY)	233,325.000	GAL	6.15	1,434,948.75
3110	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	39,700.00	39,700.00
3120	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	59,589.000	SY	1.25	74,486.25
3130	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	56,753.000	SY	8.00	454,024.00
3140	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	44.000	CY	63.80	2,807.20
3150	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	22.000	CY	63.80	1,403.60
3160	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	13,300.00	13,300.00
3170	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	0.750	AC	3,210.00	2,407.50
3180	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	25,519.000	LF	1.35	34,450.65
3190	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	51,038.000	LF	1.35	68,901.30
3200	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	25,519.000	GLF	0.75	19,139.25
3210	Turf Establishment	7.030	AC	6,670.00	46,890.10
3220	Temporary Grassing	7.030	AC	2,670.00	18,770.10
3230	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
3240	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
3250	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	110.000	CY	49.90	5,489.00
3260	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	24.000	CY	211.90	5,085.60
3270	Imported Structural Fill	110.000	CY	38.60	4,246.00
3280	Flush Driveway Pipes	1.000	EA	928.00	928.00
3290	Property Protection	1.000	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>Old August 2 Base Total</b>					<b>\$3,053,210.70</b>
<b>Old Augusta 2 Alternate</b>					
3310	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	56,753.000	SY	3.35	190,122.55

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
3320	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-56,753.000	SY	8.00	-454,024.00
3330	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	6,243.000	TN	137.60	859,036.80
	<b>Old Augusta 2 Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$595,135.35</b>
	<b>Old Augusta 2 Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$3,648,346.05</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Old Dixie Rd. Base Bid</b>					
3350	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
3360	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
3370	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	2,140.00	2,140.00
3380	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	73,000.00	73,000.00
3390	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	288.000	LF	210.90	60,739.20
3400	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	168.000	LF	182.50	30,660.00
3410	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	17,022.000	SY	6.50	110,643.00
3420	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	59,033.000	GAL	6.15	363,052.95
3430	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	11,300.00	11,300.00
3440	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	17,022.000	SY	1.25	21,277.50
3450	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	16,350.000	SY	8.00	130,800.00
3460	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	83.000	CY	63.80	5,295.40
3470	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	33.000	CY	63.70	2,102.10
3480	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00
3490	Tree/stump Removal	25.000	EA	5,000.00	125,000.00
3500	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.670	AC	3,200.00	5,344.00
3510	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	6,046.000	LF	1.35	8,162.10
3520	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	12,092.000	LF	1.35	16,324.20
3530	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	6,046.000	GLF	0.75	4,534.50
3540	Turf Establishment	1.670	AC	6,670.00	11,138.90
3550	Temporary Grassing	1.670	AC	2,670.00	4,458.90
3560	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
3570	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
3580	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	26.000	CY	49.90	1,297.40
3590	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	6.000	CY	211.90	1,271.40
3600	Imported Structural Fill	26.000	CY	38.60	1,003.60
3610	Flush Driveway Pipes	10.500	EA	929.50	9,759.75
3620	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Old Dixie Base Total</b>				<b>\$1,009,362.40</b>
<b>Old Dixie Rd. Alternate</b>					
3640	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	16,350.000	SY	3.45	56,407.50
3650	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-16,350.000	SY	8.00	-130,800.00

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
3660	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,799.000	TN	139.00	250,061.00
	<b>Old Dixie Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$175,668.50</b>
	<b>Old Dixie Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$1,185,030.90</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Scuffletown Rd. Base Bid</b>					
3680	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
3690	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
3700	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	38,900.00	38,900.00
3710	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	83,500.00	83,500.00
3720	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	688.000	LF	171.60	118,060.80
3730	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	11,478.000	SY	6.50	74,607.00
3740	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	39,805.000	GAL	6.15	244,800.75
3750	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	7,650.00	7,650.00
3760	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	11,478.000	SY	1.25	14,347.50
3770	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	10,950.000	SY	8.00	87,600.00
3780	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	244.000	CY	63.80	15,567.20
3790	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	13.000	CY	63.70	828.10
3800	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	3,330.00	3,330.00
3810	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.310	AC	3,200.00	4,192.00
3820	5" Solid Traffic Stripe-Yellow (High Build)	4,750.000	LF	1.35	6,412.50
3830	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	9,500.000	LF	1.35	12,825.00
3840	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	4,750.000	GLF	0.75	3,562.50
3850	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	2.000	EA	33.35	66.70
3860	Turf Establishment	1.310	AC	6,670.00	8,737.70
3870	Temporary Grassing	1.310	AC	2,670.00	3,497.70
3880	Stop Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
3890	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
3900	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
3910	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	20.000	CY	49.95	999.00
3920	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	4.000	CY	211.90	847.60
3930	Imported Structural Fill	20.000	CY	38.60	772.00
3940	Flush Driveway Pipes	43.000	EA	930.00	39,990.00
3950	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
	<b>Scuffletown Base Total</b>				<b>\$777,751.55</b>
<b>Scuffletown Rd. Alternate</b>					
3970	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	10,950.000	SY	3.45	37,777.50
3980	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-10,950.000	SY	8.00	-87,600.00

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
3990	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,205.000	TN	143.70	173,158.50
	<b>Scuffletown Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$123,336.00</b>
	<b>Scuffletown Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$901,087.55</b>

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
<b>Whitaker Rd. Base Bid</b>					
4010	Submittals	1.000	LS	877.50	877.50
4020	PreConstruction Personnel Training (PPT)	1.000	LS	1,730.00	1,730.00
4030	Traffic and Safety Control	1.000	LS	23,400.00	23,400.00
4040	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	79,000.00	79,000.00
4050	24" RCP Cross Drain (LF)	96.000	LF	231.10	22,185.60
4060	18" RCP Driveway drain (LF)	160.000	LF	169.40	27,104.00
4070	6" FDR Treatment Mix 1	13,437.000	SY	6.50	87,340.50
4080	FDR Emulsion Mix 1 (3.4 gal/SY)	46,601.000	GAL	6.15	286,596.15
4090	Construction Material Testing (CMT) and Quality Co	1.000	LS	8,960.00	8,960.00
4100	MC-70 Bituminous Primer with Sand	13,437.000	SY	1.25	16,796.25
4110	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	12,811.000	SY	8.00	102,488.00
4120	Cut New Ditch (to include hauling and removal of	9.000	CY	63.80	574.20
4130	Deepen Existing Ditch (to include hauling and rem	3.000	CY	64.50	193.50
4140	Clear/Mow Ditches	1.000	LS	3,330.00	3,330.00
4150	Shoulder Clipping and Grading	1.550	AC	3,200.00	4,960.00
4160	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	5,641.000	LF	1.35	7,615.35
4170	5" Solid Traffic Stripe- White (High Build)	11,282.000	LF	1.35	15,230.70
4180	5" Skip Traffic Stripe- Yellow (High Build)	5,641.000	GLF	0.75	4,230.75
4190	24" Stop Bar (High Build)	1.000	EA	33.35	33.35
4200	Turf Establishment	1.550	AC	6,670.00	10,338.50
4210	Temporary Grassing	1.550	AC	2,670.00	4,138.50
4220	Stop Sign to include post	1.000	EA	300.00	300.00
4230	Speed Limit Sign to include post	2.000	EA	300.00	600.00
4240	Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	180.00	180.00
4250	Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	24.000	CY	49.85	1,196.40
4260	Remove and Dispose of Fly Ash Subbase	5.000	CY	211.90	1,059.50
4270	Imported Structural Fill	24.000	CY	38.55	925.20
4280	Flush Driveway Pipes	10.000	EA	931.00	9,310.00
4290	Property Protection	1.000	LS	2,670.00	2,670.00
<b>Whitaker Base Total</b>					<b>\$723,363.95</b>
<b>Whitaker Rd. Alternate</b>					
4310	Single Surface Treatment (Chip Seal), stone size #	12,811.000	SY	3.45	44,197.95

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
4320	Double Surface Treatment w/ #7, 89 and sand seal (	-12,811.000	SY	8.00	-102,488.00
4330	2" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5 mm Superpave	1,409.000	TN	134.00	188,806.00
	<b>Whitaker Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$130,515.95</b>
	<b>Whitaker Base &amp; Alternate Total</b>				<b>\$853,879.90</b>
	<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$18,485,302.65</b>